Ermeto Original
Tube clamps
Tube clamps
T2
Content
Technical data ................................................................T3
Material properties .........................................................T4
Special materials ............................................................T5

material depends on the specific demands of the mecha-
nical and thermal requirements.
Order code:
The order code for clamp halves as well as the  reference
No. for complete tube clamps incorporates the serial
 indication, material description and interior surface.
In accordance with DIN 3015, clamps always consist of
two clamp halves. (1 clamp = 2 clamp halves)
Example of description:
1) Rubber only available for series A and B, inside smooth and series C
grooved design (G).
2) Aluminium only available for series A size 0 to 6 and series C size 1 to
8. Aluminium clamps only available in a grooved design.
3) Inside smooth series A not for size 0.
Inside smooth series C only up to size 8.
Clamps with smooth interior surface and without prestress
Finish of the metal components:
All metal components are available in steel and stainless
steel.
Stainless steel quality:
Stainless steel W5 (1.4401 or 1.4571) from stock, W4
(1.4301 or 1.4305) available on request.
Surfaces steel:
As is standard, the steel components have the following
surfaces:
Surfaces differing from this are available on request.
Registration:
On request.
          R  A  P   _    3   20
Tube clamp
Series: A   = Light series
B   = Double clamp
C   = Heavy series
Material: P   = Polypropylene
N   = Polyamide
VG = Rubber1)
A    = Aluminium2)
Interior surface:
Standard = grooved
G = smooth3)
Clamp size:
Tube outer diameter:
Special versions:
CR = Corrosion retardant
FH = Flame retardant
Tube clamps
 T4 Catalogue 4100/UK
Tube clamps material properties
DIN 3015
Mechanical properties Polypropylene (PP) Polyamide (PA) Aluminium (Al) Rubber (TPE)
Density 0.90 g/cm3 1.10 g/cm3 2.65 g/cm3 0.97 g/cm3
Impact value at 23 °C 7 kJ/m2 8 kJ/mm2 – –
 (ISO 179/1eA) (ISO 179/1eA)
Impact value at -20 °C 3 kJ/m2 – – –
(ISO 179/1eA)
Modulus of elasticity 1.400 N/mm2 2.000 N/mm2 72.000 N/mm2 –
(ISO 527) (ISO 527)
Yield stress. resp. tensile 28 N/mm2 50 N/mm2 >240 N/mm2 5.2 ... 8.8 N/mm2
strength (Rm) (ISO 527) (ISO 527) (ASTM D412)

clamp size Tube O.D. mm Tube NB Tube O.D. 2 clamp halves
RAP… dimensions: APK A… dimensions:
a Order code b c d s Order code d e s
0
4.0 RAP004X
6.0 RAP006X
6.4 1/4 RAP006.4X
8.0 5/16 RAP008X 28 27 - 0.6 APKA0...* - 30 3
9.5 3/8 RAP009.5X
10.0 G 1/8 RAP010X
12.0 RAP012X
1
4.0 RAP104X
6.0 RAP106X
6.4 1/4 RAP106.4X

42.0 G 1 1/4 RAP542X
Continuation see next page …
Order codes for clamp halves:
Material Interior surface Order code
Polypropylene grooved RAP
smooth RAPG
Polyamide grooved RAN
smooth RANG
Rubber smooth RAVG1)
Aluminium grooved RAA2)
(Please exchange as required standard abbreviation RAP in column for
“clamp halves”)
For flame- or corrosion retardant materials, please refer to page T5.
T
Tube clamps
 T9 Catalogue 4100/UK
Tube clamps series A (Light construction series) – Components (Continued)
DIN 3015, part 1
 size 0 size 0 size 0 size 0
 size 1–8 size 1–8 size 1–8 size 1–8
  Width: 30 mm
1 part welding plate, short
clamp size Tube O.D. mm Tube NB Tube O.D. 2 clamp halves
RAP… dimensions: APK A… dimensions:
a Order code b c d s Order code d e s
6
44.5 1 3/4 RAP644.5X
86 66 66 1.2 APKA6...* 66 88 3
45.0 RAP645X
48.0 G 1 1/2 RAP648X
50.0 RAP650X
50.8 2 RAP650.8X
52.0 RAP652X
54.0 RAP654X
55.0 RAP655X
57.0 2 1/4 RAP657X
7
57.2 2 1/4 RAP757.2X
121 93.6 94 1.6 APKA7...* 94 122 5
60.3 G 2 RAP760.3X

Aluminium grooved RAA2)
(Please exchange as required standard abbreviation RAP in column for
“Order code”)
For flame- or corrosion retardant materials, please refer to page T5.
The steel parts of kits 13 and 14 have the following surfaces:
Screws, bushes, cover plates = Cr(VI)-free galvanized
Welding plate = phosphated
Other compositions available on request.
T
Tube clamps
 T21 Catalogue 4100/UK
Tube clamps series A – Complete range
2 clamp halves, slot
heads and bushes
SLA…
RAP…
2 clamp halves,
socket head bolts and
bushes
ISA…
RAP…
clamp size Tube O.D. mm Tube NB Tube O.D. Order code Order code
7
57.2 2 1/4 RAP13-757.2 RAP14-757.2
60.3 G 2 RAP13-760.3 RAP14-760.3
63.5 2 1/2 RAP13-763.5 RAP14-763.5
70.0 2 3/4 RAP13-770 RAP14-770
73.0 RAP13-773 RAP14-773
76.1 G 2 1/2 3 RAP13-776.1 RAP14-776.1
8 88.9 G3 3 1/2 RAP13-888.9 RAP14-888.9
101.8 4 RAP13-8101.8 RAP14-8101.8
Delivery in unassembled individual components.
1) When assembling solid rubber clamps, cover plates, hexagon screws and locking washers must be used.
2) Aluminium size 0-6.
3) Contrary to the illustration size 0 clamps are secured by only one screw.